AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 700, WATER, SECTION 700.120, DEFINITIONS, WATER PURVEYOR.

WHEREAS, the City of Warsaw deems it appropriate to add to the existing definition.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WARSAW, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The City of Warsaw hereby adds (in bold) to "Water Purveyor" means the owner, operator, or responsible individual in charge of a public water system. This may include a City of Warsaw representative or 3rd party agency who maintains or monitors the water system within the City of Warsaw.
- 2. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby amended to conform to this Ordinance.
- 3. That this ordinance shall be in full force and elect upon its' approval and passage.

	./		
Aldermen Adam Howe	Aye	Nay	
Alderwoman Reba Slavens	Aye -ABSENt	Nay	
Alderwoman Lou Breshears	Aye	Nay	
Aldermen Eric Flores	Aye	Nay	
Aldermen Rob Coskey	Aye	Nay	
Alderman Ward 2- Vacant			

READ THE FIRST TIME THIS

_ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.

READ AND PASSED THIS ______ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.

This ordinance is approved and passed this d

day of February 2024.

Mayor/Eddie Simons

Jessica Kendall, City Clerk